
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 190455,190448,190411 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 6/10/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to Comment on Electric Utility Energy Independence Act Reports Concerning Renewable 
Portfolio Standards (Comments due by 5 p.m., Monday, July 15, 2019); Notice of Open Meeting (To be considered at 
the Thursday, August 8, 2019, Open Meeting. 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Data Request Response Center, Pacific Power & Light Company, datarequest@PacifiCorp.com 

Betty Ann Erdahl, WUTC, betty.erdahl@utc.wa.gov 

Betty Buckley, Washington Independent Telecommunications Association, bettyb@wita-tel.org 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com 

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, susan.case@ruraltelphone.org 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Judith A Endejan, jendejan@gmail.com 

Mullin Sharon, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com 

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Carl Erhart, Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., carl.erhart@ftr.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Dave Schmidt, City of Buckley, dschmidt@cityofbuckley.com 

 



Don Brookhyser, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, deb@a-klaw.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Michael P Alcantar, Buchalter, a Professional Corporation, Malcantar@buchaltar.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Searcy, City of Enumclaw, chrissearcy@ci.enumclaw.wa.us 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov 

Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

John Fazio, jfazio@nwcouncil.org 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Steven Secrist, Puget Sound Energy, steve.secrist@pse.com 

John Akers, City of Ellensburg, akersi@ci.ellensburg.wa.us 

Andrew Rector, WUTC, andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Jim Woodward, WUTC, jim.woodward@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel Hua, DHua@NWCouncil.org 
 

    

 


